SECTION I: (sH. 1 —4)

sectIoN 11 (sH.5-¢)
(s+.2,2,4)

SECTION I11: (sH.7)

SECTION IV: (none)

CHECKED@ZUZ(‘ /K);

MATERIAL

ME=TOT28
ML-DA-IO] P
LI§T NOTICE TO PERSONS RECEIVING THIS DRAWING

THE TECHNICAL MATERIEL CORPORATION claims

FOR proprietary right in the material disclosed hereon.
This drawing is issued in confidence for engineering
information only and may not be reproduced or used
DISTRIBUTIVE - AMPLIFIER to manufacture anything shown hereon without per-

MODEL__DA-101

mission from THE TECHNICAL MATERIEL CORPORA-
TION to the user. This drawing is loaned for mutual
assisiance and is sutject to recall at any time.

Property of:

THE TECHNICAL MATERIEL CORPORATION
MAMARONECK, NEW YORK

Electrical Components and Mechanical Parts
TuRes

Hardware
ZA W MmMATERIA L.

Supporting Drawings

Loose ltems

APPROVED: /W

L4

TYPED: January 4, 1961 NK/sb



DISTRIBUTIVE AMPLIFIER

MODEL DA=101 PrRoJ. No. CE=5107 SRR ML-E328 DA- 10|
A OF, MATEIURL issue |A [B|C|D |E [F | G[H[J [K|L[NIWV[P] |sueer 1 oF 7 -neets
QUAN.
PART NO. ;52 DESCRIPTION REMARKS
_ EQUIP.
SECTION I:
o Electrical Components and Mechanical Parts
& | A-10290 1 | ASSEMBLY OSCILLATOR
F
£ | BI-101-47 1 | LamP
.| CA-10114 1 LEAD: coaxial (Jumper)
‘;‘ CA-10115 1 HARNESS: meter
=< | CA=10124-1 ;| LEAD: coaxial (1nput)
F | CA-1012k4-2 10 | LEAD: coaxial (output)
0 | CA-10132 1 LEAD: coaxial oscillator injection
CB-10001-1 20 | CAPACITOR: air trimmer, Rogers 82753/6E4
CC=10002-_ 50 CAPACITOR: .01 + 10%, 500 VDC (2)A-10290
CC=10003-6 1 | CAPACITOR: 1.5 uuf, G304AH/KIES, Rogers
CC=10003=7 1 CAPACITOR: 15 uuf, C301+AH/B15'E, Rogers
CC-10005 1 CAPACITOR: pearl type, 1000 uufd
Q| cE-105-75-15 2 CAP, FXD, ELECT
t{ CI-10008 8 BEAD: shielding 56/590/65/3B, Rogers
s | CMZ0CI5IK 1 CAPACITOR: 150 uufd, + 10%
[ CR18/U-1. 000-f 1 [ CRYSTAL: quartz 1 me/s
CU-101-3 11 | HYRING: inner, Burndy, type YIC-156
CU-101-4 22 | HYRING: outer, Burndy, type YOC-160
S| cu-102-5 1 | CLAMP: cable
U CU-139-28 - FERRULE
E CV11C300 i 1 CAPACITOR: wvariable
I=| DL-10007 2 DELAY LINE
EY-100-1 2 RIVET
EY-102-2 2 GROMMET
EY-102-3 1 GROMMET
EY-102-6 1 GROMMET

't—— APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS, LAST PAGE —T

CHECKED

APPROVED }B?‘{/

FORM 131

)

e & L



DISTRIBUTIVE AMPLIFIER

ONTARIO

OTTAWA,

T M C(%anade)LIMITED

BILL OF MATERIAL

MOoDEL DA=101 PROJ. NO.

CE-5107

LIST NO ML-ISE28 DA 101 |

ssue__ |A [BIC[DIE|F

G [2 3 [KILN [P

SHEET 2 OF 7 SHEETS

QUAN.
PER

PART NO. ONE DESCRIPTION REMARKS
EQUIP. _
FP-109 1 CLAMP: xtal
FX-10011 3 FILTER: low pass - see ML-10102
HA-102-2BN 2 HANDLE
HB-101-2 1 PLUG: button
IN-478 11 |DIODE: germanium (1)A-10290
LD-1012% TMC | 1 PANEL: front - TMC grey Ref: MS-10474
LD-10131s & 2| 1 CHASSIS: silk screened Ref: MS-10470 sheet 1 & 2
LD-10137 1 MOUNTING BOARD: oscillator (PP10077) P.0, A-10290
MR-10001+« 1 METER
MP=-100-4 it Knob
MS-3057-8 2 CLAMP: MS3057-8, Amphenol
MS3102A-16S-1P| 1 CONNECTOR: male, chassis mounting, 7 pin
MS3106B-16S-1P| 1 | PLUG: male, 7 pin
MS3108B-16S-1S| 1 PLUG: female, right angle, 7 pin
MS3420-8A 2 BUSHING: Bendex
MS-10316 1 SCREEN
MS-10317 1 SHIELD
MS-10469 1 BARRIER
MS-10471 1 BRACKET: mounting for potentiometer
MS-10473L 1 BRACKET: left side
MS-10473R 1 BRACKET: right side
MS-10475 1 BOTTOM
MS-10477-1 2 SHIELD STRIFPING: rear and front
MS-10477=2 2 SHIELD STRIPPING: side
MWC22(7)U0 16" Wire:#22,Black
MWC16(19)U0 8' |WIRE: # 16, black
MWC1€(19)U1 11' |WIRE: # 16, brown
MWC18(16)U8 16' |WIRE: # 18, grey
MwWC22(7)U1 6! WIRE: # 22, brown
MWC22(7)U2 12' |WIRE: # 22, red
MwC22(7)U% 11' |WIRE: # 22, yellow
MWC22(7)U6 WIRE: # 22, blue
MWC22 (7)U5 3"  |Wire:#22,Green

L APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS, LAST PAGE -—J

CHECKED

APPROVED AZG

FORM 131



DISTRIBUTIVE AMPLIFIER

MODEL DA=101 PROJ. NO. CE=-5107 List no. ML-EEE20"PA- 10|
A issue  |A |B|C[D[E[F|GTH[T [K]LIWAIV] |sheer 3 oF 7 sHeers
QUAN.
PART NO. ONE DESCRIPTION REMARKS
EQUIP.
MWC22(7)U7 1* | WIRE: # 22, purple
MWC22(7)U9 WIRE: # 22, white
0 | MWC22(7)U90 10' | WIRE: # 22, white/black
- MWC22(7)U91 9' | WIRE: # 22, white/brown
F | MWC22(7)U92 WIRE: # 22, white/red
g MWC22(7)U93 1! WIRE: # 22, white/orange
MWC22(7)U9% WIRE: # 22, white/yellow
| MwC22(7)U95 WIRE: # 22, white/green
< | MWC22(7)U96 WIRE: # 22, white/blue
2 | Mwc22(7)U97 1' | WIRE: # 22, white/purple
F MWC22(7)U98 WIRE: # 22, white/grey
o | NP-10083-501 1 NAMEPIATE: DA-101 Canadian Nameplate
NP-196-6 1 NAMEPLATE: DA-101 American Nameplate
NP-196-7 b 1 NAMEPLATE: LMC-10 " " Lus
NP-354% 1 NAMEPLATE: identification " n "
NP-10083~-500 1 NAMEPILATE; LMC-10 Canadian Nameplate
PX-100-1-,375 | 8' | SLEEVING: insulation, 3/8 I.D. ]
MWC22(7)U8 44" | Wire:#22,Grey(4%)
RC20GF102J 10 | RESISTOR: carbon 1 K ohm 3 5%, 1/2 watt
Q| RC20GF222J g i RESISTOR: carbon 2.2 K ohm s ’;’%, 1/2 watt
w | RC20GF271J 1 RESISTOR: carbon 270 ohm + B%, 1/2 watt
| RC20GF8223 1 | RESISTOR: carbon 8.2 K ohm + 5%, 1/2 watt
E RC20GF104K ) 3 RESISTOR: carbon 100 K ohm + % 1/2 watt
< | RC20GF4+74K 2 RESISTOR: carbon 470Kohm + Ib%, 1/2" watt
| PX=104-1-034 32 Insulation,Sleeving,Black
—~| RC32GF180J 1 RESISTOR: carbon 18 ohm + 5%, 1 watt
| RC326F2227 1 | RESISTOR: carbon 2,2 K ohm 4 5% 1 watt
§| RC32GF681J 10 | RESISTOR: carbon 680 ohm + 5%, 1 watt
SS PX=104=-3-034 L3 Insulation,Sleeving,Red
~| RG-59/U CABLE: coaxial
] px-100-1-106 33" | Tnsulation Sleeving,Black
s RN70B5100F 2 RESISTOR: 510 ohm + 1%, 1/2 watt
RN75B4300F 10 | RESISTOR: 430 ohm 4 1%, 1 watt
b RVLLAYSA 500A 1 POTENTIOMETER: 50 ohm 2 watt
RV-10002=9 X POTENTIOMETER: 50 K ohm
S0-239 11 CONNECTOR: amphenol :
L APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS, LAST PAGE ——T CHECKED APPROVED M&

FORM 131




DISTRIBUTIVE AMPLIFIER

MATERIAL LIST nive Al le i FlclH [J g |L M|V MODEL _DA-101
SHEET 4 OF 7

z.; ITEM LOCATION

52 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF. s v % REF. SYMBOLS

i USED ON MOUNT § AND/OR REMARKS

1 Sw=10018 SWITCH: rotary, (Centralab PA-2013)

1 SW=10020 SWITCH: momentary

4 TE=-117<71 Spacer

4?2 TE~-102~2 STANDOFF

2 TE~I08~13 SPACER

2 TE~117=21 SPACER

26 | TE~10003-1 TERMINAL: solder

2 | TE-10010 UNERING: Burndy, type YEC~130

17 TE-~10011-2 SOLDER LUG

4 TE=10013~1 SPACER

1 TE-104-2 TERMINAL,LOCKING

1 TR=084 TRANSFORMER: preamplifier output

v | TR-085 TRANSFORMER: line driver

3 TR-086 TRANSFORMER: input

10 | TR-087 TRANSFORMER: output

2 TE-104-5 TERMINAL ,LOCKING

20 | TS=102~-P01 SOCKET: 7 pin

3 TS=103~P01 SOCKET: 9 pin

1 TS-103-U02 SHIELD: tube, nickel

1 TS=104~2 HOLDER: crystal

1 | TS-106~1 SOCKET: lamp

20 | TS=-128=2 SHIELD: tube, heat dissipating, IERC

#TR5~5020B
2 TS=~128-4 SHIELD: tube, heat dissipating, IERC
#TR6-6C IS5 B

11 UG=177/U0 HOOD

2 UG~260/U CONNECTGR: -amphenol

2 UG=~625B/U CONNECTOR: coaxial, BNC type

74" WI-1003 WIRE

WL~10002-2 WIRE: #28, heavy soldereze
WI=129-21-547 CABLE: coaxial, subminax 21~597

20 6C4 TUBE

2 5842/417A TUBE

1 6922/6DJ8 TUBE
THE TECHNICAL MATERIEL CORPORATION MAMARONECK, NEW YORK

TMC FORM ML-1, OGILVIE PRESS. INC. NO. 459M TYPEMASTER




DISTRIBUTIVE AMPLIFIER

mopeL DA-101 PrROJ. NO. CE=5107 _ List no. ML-X8228 DA-10I
BILL OF MATERIAL ISSUE |A IB]C [D IE [F g I HI JIKH—- ﬁ‘\l L/I P| SHEET°5 ~ 37 ko
QUAN.
PART NO. ofts DESCRIPTION REMARKS
EQUIP.
SECTION 1I: HARDWARE
o | FW=-08HBN 1 WASHER: flat
x | FW-06HBN 1 WASHER: flat
< | LWEO6MRN 14 | WASHER
Z | LWE1OMRN 4 WA SHER
O | LWE08MRN A Lockwasher ,EXTERNAL
LWIOLMRN 88 | WASHER
< | LWSO3MRN 6 LOCKWASHER ,SPLIT
2 | LWSO4MRN 54 | WASHER
< | LWSO6MRN 8 WA SHER
'5 LWSO8MRN L WA SHER
NTHO0256BN6 | g NUT, HEXAGON
NT-101-k4 . 20 | NUT STRAP
NT-101-5 &3 NUT STRAP
NT-108-2 (#9238 NUT
NT=129-524=L 2 NUT: swage type
NTHO0440BN6 | 52 NUT , HEXAGON
NTHO44OBNS gy & NUT: 4-40
0 NTHO632BN8 ' 37 | NUT: 6=32
| NTHO832BN11 10 | NUT: 8-32
| NTH1032BN12 | 1 | NUT
— | NTHO0632BN10 1 NUT , HEXAGON
2| sC-110-1 8 SCREW: 2-56 self tapping for nameplate
j SCBP0256BN8 2 SCREW ,MACHINE
—~| SCBSO44OBN5 46 | SCREW: 44O
SCBSO44OBN6 3 SCREW: 4-L4O
SCBSO44OBN7 1 SCREW: 4-40
\S SCBSO44+OBN.10 2 SCREW: 4-40
< | SCBSO44+OBN 20 4 SCREW: 4-40
()| SCBS0632BN5 5 | SCREW: 6-32
SCBS0632BN6 13 | SCREW: 6-32
>| scBs0832BN5 4 | SCREW: 8-32
= SCBS0832BN7 . SCREW: 8-32
SCBS0832BN8 6 SCREW: 8-32
SCBS1032BN10 | 4 | SCREW: 10-32
SCBP0440BN9 i SCREW ,MACHINE
SCFSO44OBN4 | 10 | SCREW: 4-L40
SCBP0632BN7 4 SCREW ,MACHINE ,
T_.— APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS, LAST PAGE —T CHECKED APPROVED N‘@

FORM 131




D —— |

DISTRIBUTIVE AM PLIFIERS

BILL OF: MATERIAL MODEL DA-101 PROJ. NOo. CE-510 | a% LIST NO ML—I@?A-)O'
issue A [B]C |p [E [F GIHIJ[KILW\MVI SHEET6 oF T sheers
. QUAN.
PART NO. bt DESCRIPTION REMARKS
EQUIP.
SCBPO440BN4 78 | SCREW,MACHINE

0 WA-109-17 14 WA SHER

4

<

=

z

0

<

2

E

0

0

1]

e

o

]

3
N
O

B

L APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS. LAST PAGE J CHECKED APPROVED /WG

e



DISTRIBUTIVE AMPLIFIER

MODEL DA-101

PROJ. NO. (0]

E-510

LisT No. ML=-TEE28 DA- 10}

ONTARIO

OTTAWA,

T M C(%nade) LIMITED

BILL. OF MATERIAL BEOR IA ’ B]C ID IE IF G IHI T JK = m Aj”) I SHEET 7 oF 37 s e
QUAN.
PART NO. % DESCRIPTION REMARKS Drg.
EQUIP. Size
SECTION III: SUPPORTING DRAWINGS
A-10290 ' ASSEMBLY: oscillator & &
A-10293 ASSEMBLY :DRAWING: metering, switch 4
.
CA-10114 LEAD: coaxial (jumper) 2
CA-10115 HARNESS: meter 4
CA-10124% CABLE ASSEMBLY INPUT OUTPUT 4
CA-10126 -~ HARNESS: to output stages 2
CA=10127 HARNESS: oscillator and preamplifier 4
CA-10132 LEAD: coaxial, oscillator injeection 2
CA-10133 CABLE: interconnect 2
CK=10392 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM: DA-101
DL-10007 DELAY LINE L
LD-10124 ENGRAVI NG DETAILS FRONT PANEL L
LD=-10131 Sh. 1 STAMPING DETAILS: top and rear 8
LD=10133 Sh. 2 STAMPING DETAILS: bottom 8
ILD-10137 STAMPING DETAILS: oscillator board
ML=10117 MATERIAL LIST: TR-86 1
ML-10118 MATERIAL LIST: TR-84 1
ML=10119 MATERIAL LIST: TR-85 1
ML=-10120 MATERIAL LIST: TR-87 2
MS-10316 SCREEN - G
MS-10317 SHIELD 1
MS=10469 BARRIER L
MS=-10470 CHASSIS (sheet 1) 8
MS-10470 CHASSIS (sheet 2) 4
MS-10471 BRACKET MOUNTING FOR POTENTIOMETER 1
MS=-104%7 BRACKET SIDE L
MS=-1047 FRONT PANEL L
MS-10475 COVER CHASSIS L
MS-10477 SHIELD STRIPPING 2
PP-10077 MOUNTING BOARD: oseillator C I
't— APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS, LAST PAGE —j CHECKED APPROVED /Mé

FORM 131













